
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/420) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November
2013 to date?
d. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November
2013 to date?


Answer:

The portfolio leases 497 cars.
a. Various locations across Australia.
b. Business and operational purposes.

Further information is not readily available in consolidated form and providing the data requested would be an unreasonable diversion of resources.

